# OP \$40,00 7856

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Andrew Stoddard		09/09/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HushHush Entertainment, Inc.	
Street Address:	22287 Mulholland Highway	
Internal Address:	#416	
City:	Calabasas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91302	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78565069	HUSH MONEY

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)860-0830

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dzimelis@elswansonlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Swanson, Esq.

Address Line 1: Law Office of Elizabeth Swanson, A P.C.

Address Line 2: 9454 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 500
Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07-270
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Swanson
Signature:	/Elizabeth Swanson/
Date:	04/15/2010 TRADEMARK
	<b>TRADEMARK</b>

900159806 REEL: 004186 FRAME: 0938

Total Attachments: 1

source=StoddardAssignmentSigned#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004186 FRAME: 0939

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Andrew Stoddard, an Individual with a business address of 22287 Mulholland Highway, #416, Calabasas, California, 91302, has acquired an undivided one-half interest in USPTO Trademark Application Serial No. 78/565069 for HUSH MONEY;

WHEREAS, HushHush Enterprises, Inc., a California corporation, located at 22287 Mulholland Highway, #416, Calabasas, California, 91302, desires to acquire all goodwill and Mr. Stoddard's interest in this application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor Andrew Stoddard hereby assigns to Assignee HushHush Enterprises, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the mark, together with any goodwill symbolized by the mark, and above identified application for registration.

By:

(Signature)

Name:

Title:

RECORDED: 04/15/2010

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004186 FRAME: 0940**